Race Date
October 26, 2019

Place Team
1 Mt. Prospect
2 Palatine Fremd
3 Arlington Heights Hersey
4 Glenview (Glenbrook
5 Northbrook (Glenbrook
6 Schaumburg
7 Rolling Meadows
8 Hoffman Estates High
9 Hoffman Estates Conant

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Team Summary Results
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Women's Championship

Class - A Championship

1:33:38.7

6 7 10
1:34:06.2
2 9 14
1:34:59.8
1 22 24
1:35:59.3

3 23 32
1:38:49.5

16 33 45
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Finishers

4
11

12

25

27

36

a7

43

53

46

5
17

13

26

29

37

59

50

55

51
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Race Date
October 26, 2019

IHSA 3A Mt. Prospect Regional Championship
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 2517
2 2 2499
3 3 2633
4 4 2608
5 5 2602
6 6 2652
7 7 2655
8 8 2607
9 9 2491
10 10 2654
11 11 2603
12 12 2661
13 13 2650
14 14 2498
15 15 2658
16 16 2701
17 17 2604
18 18 2577
19 19 2656
20 20 2600
21 21 2598
22 22 2525
23 23 2634
24 24 2527
25 25 2500
26 26 2502
27 27 2523
28 28 2492
29 29 2528
30 30 2489
31 31 2684
32 32 2626
33 33 2700
34 34 2576
35 35 2558
36 36 2637
37 37 2630
38 38 2530
39 39 2682
40 40 2683
41 41 2552
42 42 2631
43 43 2681
44 44 2546
45 45 2708
46 46 2550

Kate Jortberg
Anna Harden
Natalie Sandlow
Cam Kalaway
Annika Erickson
Julia Finegan
Rebecca Markham
Hailey Erickson
Hannah Kersemeier
Julia LaDuke
Reese Lettow
Amanda Markham
Marisa Ban
Mackenzie Ginder
Norah Odle
Ashlee Jenks
Paige Runkle
Valerie Daniel
Emma Odle

Lia Skoufos

Emily Hubbard
Maggie Jortberg
Tess Slowinski
Kiki Patton

Gabi Makowski
Emma Van Meveren
Molly Durow

Erin Moran

Mia Rojas

Erin Barton
Colette Lampa
Alexandra Chertok
Victoria Treni

Allessandra Carrasquillo

Lucy Scales
Kelsey Lundgaard
Shaunagh Hartz
Tara Wirtschoreck
Shreya Chacko
Anita Konopka
Jillian Grabowski
Emma Kim

Molly Tavares
Calandra Bessemer
Kaitlyn Minniear
Alyssa Wong

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Girls

Women's Championship
Class - A Championship

Team

Glenview (Glenbrook
Arlington Heights Hersey 9
Northbrook (Glenbrook

Mt. Prospect
Mt. Prospect
Palatine Fremd
Palatine Fremd
Mt. Prospect

Palatine Fremd
Mt. Prospect

Palatine Fremd
Palatine Fremd

Palatine Fremd
Schaumburg

Mt. Prospect
Hoffman Estates High
Palatine Fremd

Mt. Prospect

Mt. Prospect
Glenview (Glenbrook

Northbrook (Glenbrook

Glenview (Glenbrook

Glenview (Glenbrook
Glenview (Glenbrook

Rolling Meadows

Northbrook (Glenbrook

Schaumburg
Hoffman Estates High

Grade

Arlington Heights Hersey 12

Arlington Heights Hersey 9

Arlington Heights Hersey 9
Arlington Heights Hersey 9

Arlington Heights Hersey 12

Arlington Heights Hersey 12

Hoffman Estates Conant 9

Northbrook (Glenbrook
Northbrook (Glenbrook

Glenview (Glenbrook
Rolling Meadows
Rolling Meadows

Hoffman Estates Conant 10

Northbrook (Glenbrook

Rolling Meadows

Hoffman Estates Conant 11

Schaumburg

Hoffman Estates Conant 11

1

Time Pace  Qualifier
17:36.4 5:52/M ™
18:05.6 6:02/M ™
18:13.3 6:04/M ™
18:27.0 6:09/M ™
18:27.6  6:09/M ™
18:29.8 6:10/M ™
18:30.8 6:10/M ™
18:33.2 6:11/M ™
18:33.5 6:11/M ™
18:51.8 6:17/M ™
18:57.1 6:19/M ™
19:06.1 6:22/M ™
19:07.6  6:23/M ™
19:08.8 6:23/M ™
19:11.6 6:24/M ™
19:12.8 6:24/M ™
19:13.6 6:25/M ™
19:15.6 6:25/M

19:17.6 6:26/M ™
19:17.7 6:26/M ™
19:22.5  6:28/M ™
19:29.3 6:30/M ™
19:33.0 6:31/M ™
19:33.6  6:31/M ™
19:35.3  6:32/M ™
19:36.5 6:32/M ™
19:38.1 6:33/M ™
19:38.9  6:33/M ™
19:41.7 6:34/M ™
19:45.5 6:35/M ™
20:02.6 6:41/M
20:10.8 6:44/M ™
20:11.8 6:44/M ™
20:13.3 6:44/M

20:22.2 6:47/M
20:24.1 6:48/M ™
20:28.1  6:49/M ™
20:28.9 6:50/M ™
20:40.3 6:53/M
20:54.9 6:58/M
21:00.8  7:00/M
21:01.5 7:01/M ™
21:04.4 7:01/M
21:06.4 7:02/IM
21:06.7 7:02/M ™
21.08.7 7:03/M

10/26/2019 10:46:16



Race Date
October 26, 2019

IHSA 3A Mt. Prospect Regional Championship
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

2699
2586
2628
2678
2545
2522
2581
2548
2578
2551
2680
2574
2704
2677
2702
2582
2711

Katie Smith
Nicole Vlahov
Chloe MacMillin
Alexis Petrielli
Gracie Palomo
Bella Trapp
Manya Kaushik
Parveen Mundi
Julia Hostetler
Lydia Antol
Payton Kohlberg
Danielle Giovenco
Lexus Gruszka
Irene Park

Ann Marie Narske
Katherine Lee
Anna Scheele

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Girls

Women's Championship
Class - A Championship

Team
Schaumburg

Hoffman Estates High
Northbrook (Glenbrook

Rolling Meadows

Grade
12
9
12
11

Hoffman Estates Conant 12

Glenview (Glenbrook
Hoffman Estates High

11

Hoffman Estates Conant 11

Hoffman Estates High

Hoffman Estates Conant 10

Rolling Meadows

Hoffman Estates High

Schaumburg
Rolling Meadows
Schaumburg

Hoffman Estates High

Schaumburg

Time Pace  Qualifier
21:18.4 7:06/M ™
21:19.1 7:06/M

21:19.2 7:06/M ™
21:30.1 7:10/M

21:329 7:11/M
21:33.0 7:11/M ™
21:44.5 7:15/M

21:47.6 7:16/M

21:53.1 7:18/M

21:53.7 7:18/M

22:10.3 7:23IM

22:20.4 7:27/IM
22:25.9  7:29/M ™
22:34.7 7:32/IM
22:43.1 7:34/M ™
23:16.1 7:45/M

23:19.9 7:47/M ™

10/26/2019 10:46:16



Race Date
October 26, 2019

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's Championship

Bib No Name Grade
Team - Mt. Prospect
Team Score (places):45
1 2608 Cam Kalaway 9
2 2602 Annika Erickson 11
3 2607 Hailey Erickson 9
4 2603 Reese Lettow 11
5 2604 Paige Runkle 11
6 2600 Lia Skoufos 12
7 2598 Emily Hubbard 12
Team - Palatine Fremd
Team Score (places):48
1 2652 Julia Finegan 12
2 2655 Rebecca Markham 12
3 2654 Julia LaDuke 12
4 2661 Amanda Markham 9
5 2650 Marisa Ban 12
6 2658 Norah Odle 11
7 2656 Emma Odle 12

Team - Arlington Heights Hersey
Team Score (places):76

1 2499 AnnaHarden 9
2 2491 Hannah Kersemeier 12
3 2498 Mackenzie Ginder 9
4 2500 Gabi Makowski 9
5 2502 Emma Van Meveren 9
6 2492 Erin Moran 12
7 2489 Erin Barton 12

Team - Glenview (Glenbrook South)
Team Score (places):103

1 2517 Kate Jortberg 12
2 2525 Maggie Jortberg 9
3 2527 Kiki Patton 9
4 2523 Molly Durow 10
5 2528 Mia Rojas 9
6 2530 Tara Wirtschoreck 9
7 2522 BellaTrapp 11

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

IHSA 3A Mt. Prospect Regional Championship

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Average Time: 18:43.7

18:27.0 18:27.0 0:00.0
18:27.6 36:54.7 0:00.5
18:33.2 55:27.9 0:06.2
18:57.1 1:14:25.1 0:30.0
19:13.6  1:33:38.7 0:46.5
19:17.7 1:52:56.5 0:50.7
19:22.5 2:12:19.0 0:55.4

Average Time: 18:49.2

18:29.8 18:29.8 0:00.0
18:30.8 37:00.6 0:01.0
18:51.8 55:52.4 0:21.9
19:06.1  1:14:58.6 0:36.2
19:07.6  1:34:06.2 0:37.7
19:11.6 1:53:17.8 0:41.8
19:17.6 2:12:35.4 0:47.7

Average Time: 18:59.9

18:05.6 18:05.6 0:00.0
18:33.5 36:39.1 0:27.8
19:08.8 55:47.9 1:03.1
19:35.3 1:15:23.3 1.29.7
19:36.5 1:34:59.8 1:30.9
19:38.9  1:54:38.7 1:33.2
19:455  2:14:24.3 1:39.9

Average Time: 19:11.8

17:36.4 17:36.4 0:00.0
19:29.3 37.05.8 1:52.9
19:33.6 56:39.4 1:57.1
19:38.1  1:16:17.6 2:01.7
19:41.7  1:35:59.3 2:05.2
20:28.9 1:56:28.3 2:52.5
21:33.0 2:18:.01.3 3:56.5

Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 1
4 4
5 9
8 17
11 28
17 45
(20) (65)
(21) (86)
Finish Position - 2
6 6
7 13
10 23
12 35
13 48
(15) (63)
(19) (82)
Finish Position- 3
2 2
9 11
14 25
25 50
26 76
(28) (104)
(30) (134)
Finish Position- 4
1 1
22 23
24 47
27 74
29 103
(38) (141)
(52) (193)
1

10/26/2019 03:36:54



Race Date

IHSA 3A Mt. Prospect Regional Championship

October 26, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Northbrook (Glenbrook North)

Team Score (places):131

2633
2634
2626
2637
2630
2631
2628

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Natalie Sandlow
Tess Slowinski
Alexandra Chertok
Kelsey Lundgaard
Shaunagh Hartz
Emma Kim

Chloe MacMillin

Team - Schaumburg
Team Score (places):200

2701
2700
2708
2699
2704
2702
2711

No o~ wDN PR

Ashlee Jenks
Victoria Treni
Kaitlyn Minniear
Katie Smith
Lexus Gruszka
Ann Marie Narske
Anna Scheele

Team - Rolling Meadows
Team Score (places):203

2684
2682
2683
2681
2678
2680
2677

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Hoffman Estates High School

Colette Lampa
Shreya Chacko
Anita Konopka
Molly Tavares
Alexis Petrielli
Payton Kohlberg
Irene Park

Team Score (places):208

2577
2576
2586
2581
2578
2574
2582

~No ok wWDN R

Valerie Daniel

Allessandra Carrasquillo

Nicole Vlahov
Manya Kaushik
Julia Hostetler
Danielle Giovenco
Katherine Lee

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's Championship

Overall
Grade Place

11 3

11 23
12 32
10 36
11 37
11 (42)
12 (49)
11 16
12 33
9 45
12 47
10 59
11 (61)
9 (63)
9 31
9 39
9 40
10 43
11 50
10 (57)
11 (60)
10 18
10 34
9 48
9 53
10 55
11 (58)
9 (62)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:45.9

3
26
58
94

131

(173)

(222)

18:13.3
19:33.0
20:10.8
20:24.1
20:28.1
21:01.5
21:19.2

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:51.1

16
49
94
141
200
(261)

(324)

19:12.8
20:11.8
21:06.7
21:18.4
22:25.9
22:43.1
23:19.9

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 20:50.5

31
70
110
153
203
(260)
(320)

20:02.6
20:40.3
20:54.9
21:04.4
21:30.1
22:10.3
22:34.7

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 20:53.1

18
52
100
153
208
(266)
(328)

19:15.6
20:13.3
21:19.1
21:44.5
21:53.1
22:20.4
23:16.1

18:13.3
37:46.4
57:57.2
1:18:21.3
1:38:49.5
1:59:51.1
2:21:10.3

19:12.8

39:24.7
1:00:31.4
1:21:49.8
1:44:15.7
2:06:58.9
2:30:18.8

20:02.6

40:43.0
1.01:38.0
1.22:42.4
1:44:12.5
2:06:22.8
2:28:57.6

19:15.6

39:28.9
1:00:48.0
1:22:32.6
1:44:25.7
2:06:46.1
2:30:02.3

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:19.6
1.57.4
2:10.7
2:14.7
2:48.2
3:05.8

0:00.0
0:59.0
1:53.8
2:05.5
3:13.0
3:30.2
4:07.0

0:00.0
0:37.6
0:52.2
1:01.7
1:27.4
2:07.6
2:32.0

0:00.0
0:57.6
2:03.4
2:28.8
2:37.4
3:04.7
4:00.4

10/26/2019 03:36:55



IHSA 3A Mt. Prospect Regional Championship

Race Date
October 26, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls
Women's Championship
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Hoffman Estates Conant Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):217 Average Time: 21:02.2
1 2558 Lucy Scales 9 35 35 20:22.2 20:22.2 0:00.0
2 2552 Jillian Grabowski 10 41 76 21:00.8 41:23.0 0:38.5
3 2546 Calandra Bessemer 11 44 120 21:06.4 1:02:29.5 0:44.1
4 2550 Alyssa Wong 11 46 166 21:08.7  1:23:38.2 0:46.4
5 2545 Gracie Palomo 12 51 217 21:32.9 1:45:11.2 1:10.7
6 2548 Parveen Mundi 11 (54) (271) 21:47.6  2:06:58.8 1:25.3
7 2551 Lydia Antol 10 (56) (327) 21:53.7  2:28:52.6 1:31.4

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 3 10/26/2019 03:36:55



